# 0.00 760426

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HARBINGER MEZZANINE PARTNERS, L.P., as agent		03/07/2008	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CSI CATALANO'S NURSES REGISTRY, INC.		
Street Address:	419 WEST 49TH STREET, SUITE 200		
City:	HIALEAH		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33012		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:		

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76042662	CATALANO'S NURSES REGISTRY

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (615)251-1059

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 615-256-0500

Email: Andrea.Riley@h3gm.com

Correspondent Name: Jacob Feldman

Address Line 1: 315 Deaderick Street, Suite 1800
Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37238-1800

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacob Feldman
Signature:	/Jacob Feldman/
Date:	03/14/2008

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003740 FRAME: 0164

900101663

source=Full Release of Security Agreement - Harbinger Mezzanine Partners LP as Agent#page1.tif source=Full Release of Security Agreement - Harbinger Mezzanine Partners LP as Agent#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003740 FRAME: 0165

## FULL RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

CSI Nurse World, Inc. and CSI Catalano's Nurses Registry, Inc. (collectively, "Assignor") by Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated January 5, 2005 ("Security Agreement"), and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 24, 2005, reel/frame: 3105/0285, conveyed to Harbinger Mezzanine Partners, L.P., as agent ("Assignee") certain rights in and to the trademarks and intellectual property identified on Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks"). Assignor has paid and satisfied all of its obligations to Assignee.

Assignee hereby releases and transfers to Assignor all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and any associated goodwill granted in the Security Agreement, clear and discharged from all encumbrances and restrictions and the provisions of the Security Agreement or any other agreements between Assignor and Assignee.

Assignor executes this Full Release of Security Agreement as of March 2008. HARBINGER MEZZANINE PARTNERS, L.P., AS **AGENT** By: Harbinger Mezzanine GP, LLC its general partner By: Harbinger Mezzanine Manager, Inc., its manager STATE OF TN COUNTY OF DAY 1030N Personally appeared before me Pryor Smartt the threatments of Harbinger Mezzanine Manager, Inc., the manager of Harbinger Mezzanine GP, LLC, the general partner of Harbinger Mezzanine Partners, L.P., with whom I am personally acquainted, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence and who acknowledged that he executed the within instrument for the purposes therein contained. Witness my hand, at office, this 7 day of Naul My Commission Expires:

395290-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003740 FRAME: 0166

#### EXHIBIT A

Caregivers of Florida, Inc. does business as Caregivers of Florida (Pinellas County), Inc. in the State of Florida.

"Suncoast Health at Home" is a registered fictitious name of Caregivers of Florida as filed with the Florida Department of State (Registration Number G02252900005).

"Pioneer Health Care" is a registered fictitious name of CSI-Pioneer, Inc. as filed with the Florida Department of State (Registration Number G0306590029).

"Friends Assisting Seniors & Families" is a registered fictitious name of CSI Private Duty Services, Inc. as filed with the Florida Department of State (Registration Number G02338900192).

"Catalano's Nurses Registry" design plus words is a registered service mark of Catalano's Nurses Registry, Inc. as filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (Serial Number 76,042662).

"Nurse World of Brevard County" is a registered fictitious name of MacVal, Inc. as filed with the Florida Department of State (Registration Number G01213900092).

"Nurse World of Orlando" is a registered fictitious name of MacVal, Inc. as filed with the Florida Department of State (Registration Number G01260900282).

Exclusive Service Mark License Agreement dated November 22, 2004 between Valerie L. Denner and Macval, Inc. for "Nurse World" is a registered service mark of Valerie L. Denner as filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (Serial Number 76,514291), and "Nurse World" design plus words is a registered service mark of Valerie Denner as filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (Serial Number 76,514276).

395290-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003740 FRAME: 0167

**RECORDED: 03/14/2008**